

Re	•) E	٠,	\sim	11	1
ĸе	Τ.	ノ느	۱. ٦	ч.	/1	4

15 April 2014

Dear

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information, which was received by the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on 18 March 2014.

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information you have requested.

Please see information requested and our response below:

- 1. How many members of staff did your office have when it was inherited from the Police Authority in November 2012, and what was the annual salary cost at that time?
 - 10 Full Time Equivalents, annual salary, with direct overheads £399,023, Police Authority attendance allowances £255,889, Total £654,912.
- 2. How many members of staff did your office have at March 31st, 2013, and what was the annual salary cost at that time?
 - 9.6 Full Time Equivalents (including Commissioner and Deputy Commissioner) £490,882, Police Authority Attendance allowances (part year) £165,518 total £656,400.
- 3. How many members of staff does your office have as of now, March 2014, and what is the current annual salary cost?
 - 10.6 Full Time Equivalents (including Commissioner and Deputy) £651,691.

continued	
oon iiii iaca	



4. Please state the job title and salary of each current member of staff, and state if their role was advertised or not?

Post	Salary (£)	Status	
Police and Crime Commissioner	75,000	Elected	
Deputy PCC(Part Time)	36,360	Appointed by PCC	
Personal Assistant to PCC	22,516	Advertised	
Chief Executive	90,438	Advertised	
Chief Finance Officer	81,393	Advertised	
Performance Manager	41,163	Advertised	
Volunteer Manager	24,852	Advertised	
Business Support Manager	29,236	Advertised	
Personal Assistant	23,276	Advertised	
Commissioning Manager (Interim)	48,004	Advertised	
Community Engagement and Partnership Officer	36,240	Advertised	

5. How many people does your office currently have working on a freelance / consultant / adviser basis and what is the cost of their contracts?

None.

6. How many people has your office seconded from local authorities / the police force and what is the cost of their salaries?

One person is seconded from local authorities/the police force. Their salary is £59,000.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 0115 8445998 or e-mail nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Lisa Pearson

Business Support Manager

Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner